- HBA LOMMONIGATIONS

B45 FIFTHAVENUE | NEW YORK.NY 10022

2019 NBA PRESEASON SCHEDULE

Date Game Location Time (local)
September 30  Shanghai Sharks @ Houston Toyota Center, Houston, TX 7:00 PM
October 3 Houston @ LA Clippers Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI 7:00 PM
October 4 Indiana @ Sacramento NCSI Dome, Mumbai, India 7:00 PM
October 4 Franca @ Brooklyn Barclays Center, Brooklyn, NY 7:30 PM
October 5 L.A. Lakers @ Golden State Chase Center, San Francisco, CA 5:00 PM (TNT)
October 5 Sacramento @ Indiana NCSI Dome, Mumbai, India 7:00 PM
October 5 Adelaide 36ers @ Utah Vivint Smart Home Arena, Salt Lake City, UT 7:00 PM
October 5 Orlando @ San Antonio AT&T Center, San Antonio, TX 7:30 PM
October 6 Shanghai Sharks @ LA Clippers Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI 1:00 PM
October 6 Maccabi Haifa @ Memphis FedExForum, Memphis, TN 2:00 PM
October 6 Charlotte (@ Boston TD Garden, Boston, MA 6:00 PM
October 7 San Lorenzo @ Cleveland Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse, Cleveland, OH 6:00 PM
October 7 New York @ Washington Capital One Arena, Washington D.C. 7:00 PM
October 7 Milwaukee @ Chicago United Center, Chicago, IL 7:00 PM
October 7 Orlando @ Detroit Little Caesars Arena, Detroit, MI 7:00 PM
October 7 New Orleans @ Atlanta State Farm Arena, Atlanta, GA 7:30 PM
October 8 Houston @ Toronto Saitama Super Arena, Tokyo, Japan 7:00 PM
October 8 Guangzhou Long Lions @ Philadelphia ~ Wells Fargo Center, Philadelphia, PA 7:00 PM
October 8 New Zealand Breakers @ Memphis FedExForum, Memphis, TN 7:00 PM
October 8 Dallas @ Oklahoma City BOK Center, Tulsa, OK 7:00 PM (ESPN)
October 8 Minnesota @ Phoenix Talking Stick Resort Arena, Phoenix, AZ 7:00 PM
October 8 San Antonio (@ Miami American Airlines Arena, Miami, FL 7:30 PM
October 8 Denver @ Portland Veterans Memorial Coliseum, Portland, OR 7:30 PM (ESPN)
October 9 Guangzhou Long Lions @ Washington Capital One Arena, Washington D.C. 7:00 PM
October 9 New Orleans @ Chicago United Center, Chicago, IL 7:00 PM (ESPN)
October 9 Dallas @ Detroit Little Caesars Arena, Detroit, MI 7:00 PM
October 9 Utah @ Milwaukee Fiserv Forum, Milwaukee, WI 7:00 PM
October 9 Orlando @ Atlanta State Farm Arena, Atlanta, GA 7:30 PM
October 9 Miami @ Charlotte Spectrum Center, Charlotte, NC 7:30 PM
October 10 Toronto @ Houston Saitama Super Arena, Tokyo, Japan 7:00 PM
October 10 New Zealand Breakers @ Oklahoma City Chesapeake Energy Arena, Oklahoma City, OK ~ 7:00 PM
October 10 Phoenix @ Sacramento Golden 1 Center, Sacramento, CA 7:00 PM
October 10 Maccabi Haifa @ Portland Moda Center, Portland, OR 7:00 PM
October 10 Denver @ LA Clippers STAPLES Center, Los Angeles, CA 7:30 PM
October 10 Minnesota @ Golden State Chase Center, San Francisco, CA 7:30 PM
October 10 Brooklyn @ L.A. Lakers Mercedes-Benz Arena, Shanghai, China 7:30 PM



October 11
October 11
October 11
October 11
October 11
October 11
October 11

October 12
October 12

October 13
October 13
October 13
October 13
October 13
October 13
October 13

October 14
October 14
October 14
October 14
October 14
October 14

October 15
October 15
October 15

October 16
October 16
October 16
October 16
October 16
October 16
October 16

October 17
October 17
October 17
October 17
October 17

October 18
October 18
October 18
October 18
October 18
October 18

Boston @ Orlando
Cleveland @ Detroit
Chicago @ Indiana

Utah @ New Orleans
Washington @ New York
Philadelphia @ Charlotte
Milwaukee @ Dallas

Phoenix @ Portland
L.A. Lakers @ Brooklyn

Melbourne United @ LA Clippers
Cleveland @ Boston

New Orleans @ San Antonio
Philadelphia @ Orlando

Chicago @ Toronto

Milwaukee @ Washington
Maccabi Haifa @ Minnesota

Charlotte @ Memphis
Denver @ Phoenix
Sacramento @ Utah

Atlanta @ Miami
Oklahoma City @ Dallas
Golden State @ L.A. Lakers

Detroit @ Philadelphia
Boston @ Cleveland
Minnesota @ Indiana

Detroit @ Charlotte

San Antonio @ Houston
Memphis @ Oklahoma City
Portland @ Utah

Melbourne United @ Sacramento
Golden State @ L.A. Lakers
Atlanta @ New York

Miami @ Orlando
Atlanta @ Chicago
Minnesota @ Milwaukee
Portland @ Denver
Dallas @ LA Clippers

Washington @ Philadelphia
Toronto @ Brooklyn
Memphis @ San Antonio
L.A. Lakers @ Golden State
Houston @ Miami

New Orleans @ New York

Amway Center, Orlando, FL

Little Caesars Arena, Detroit, MI

Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN
Smoothie King Center, New Orleans, LA
Madison Square Garden, New York, NY
Lawrence Joel Coliseum, Winston Salem, NC
American Airlines Center, Dallas, TX

Moda Center, Portland, OR
Shenzhen Dayun Arena, Shenzhen, China

STAPLES Center, Los Angeles, CA
TD Garden, Boston, MA

AT&T Center, San Antonio, TX
Amway Center, Orlando, FL
Scotiabank Arena, Toronto, Ontario
Capital One Arena, Washington D.C.
Target Center, Minneapolis, MN

FedExForum, Memphis, TN

Talking Stick Resort Arena, Phoenix, AZ
Vivint Smart Home Arena, Salt Lake City, UT
American Airlines Arena, Miami, FL
American Airlines Center, Dallas, TX
STAPLES Center, Los Angeles, CA

Wells Fargo Center, Philadelphia, PA
Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse, Cleveland, OH
Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN

Spectrum Center, Charlotte, NC

Toyota Center, Houston, TX

Chesapeake Energy Arena, Oklahoma City, OK
Vivint Smart Home Arena, Salt Lake City, UT
Golden 1 Center, Sacramento, CA

STAPLES Center, Los Angeles, CA

Madison Square Garden, New York, NY

Amway Center, Orlando, FL
United Center, Chicago, IL
Fiserv Forum, Milwaukee, WI
Pepsi Center, Denver, CO
Rogers Arena, Vancouver, BC

Wells Fargo Center, Philadelphia, PA

Nassau Veterans Memorial Coliseum, Uniondale, NY
AT&T Center, San Antonio, TX

Chase Center, San Francisco, CA

American Airlines Arena, Miami, FL

Madison Square Garden, New York, NY

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

5:00 PM
7:30 PM

12:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM (ESPN)
8:00 PM (ESPN)

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM (TNT)



