

2019 NBA PRESEASON SCHEDULE

Date	Game	Location	Time (local)
September 30	Shanghai Sharks @ Houston	Toyota Center, Houston, TX	7:00 PM
October 3	Houston @ LA Clippers	Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI	7:00 PM
October 4	Indiana @ Sacramento	NCSI Dome, Mumbai, India	7:00 PM
October 4	Franca @ Brooklyn	Barclays Center, Brooklyn, NY	7:30 PM
October 5	L.A. Lakers @ Golden State	Chase Center, San Francisco, CA	5:00 PM (TNT)
October 5	Sacramento @ Indiana	NCSI Dome, Mumbai, India	7:00 PM
October 5	Adelaide 36ers @ Utah	Vivint Smart Home Arena, Salt Lake City, UT	7:00 PM
October 5	Orlando @ San Antonio	AT&T Center, San Antonio, TX	7:30 PM
October 6	Shanghai Sharks @ LA Clippers	Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI	1:00 PM
October 6	Maccabi Haifa @ Memphis	FedExForum, Memphis, TN	2:00 PM
October 6	Charlotte @ Boston	TD Garden, Boston, MA	6:00 PM
October 7	San Lorenzo @ Cleveland	Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse, Cleveland, OH	6:00 PM
October 7	New York @ Washington	Capital One Arena, Washington D.C.	7:00 PM
October 7	Milwaukee @ Chicago	United Center, Chicago, IL	7:00 PM
October 7	Orlando @ Detroit	Little Caesars Arena, Detroit, MI	7:00 PM
October 7	New Orleans @ Atlanta	State Farm Arena, Atlanta, GA	7:30 PM
October 8	Houston @ Toronto	Saitama Super Arena, Tokyo, Japan	7:00 PM
October 8	Guangzhou Long Lions @ Philadelphia	Wells Fargo Center, Philadelphia, PA	7:00 PM
October 8	New Zealand Breakers @ Memphis	FedExForum, Memphis, TN	7:00 PM
October 8	Dallas @ Oklahoma City	BOK Center, Tulsa, OK	7:00 PM (ESPN)
October 8	Minnesota @ Phoenix	Talking Stick Resort Arena, Phoenix, AZ	7:00 PM
October 8	San Antonio @ Miami	American Airlines Arena, Miami, FL	7:30 PM
October 8	Denver @ Portland	Veterans Memorial Coliseum, Portland, OR	7:30 PM (ESPN)
October 9	Guangzhou Long Lions @ Washington	Capital One Arena, Washington D.C.	7:00 PM
October 9	New Orleans @ Chicago	United Center, Chicago, IL	7:00 PM (ESPN)
October 9	Dallas @ Detroit	Little Caesars Arena, Detroit, MI	7:00 PM
October 9	Utah @ Milwaukee	Fiserv Forum, Milwaukee, WI	7:00 PM
October 9	Orlando @ Atlanta	State Farm Arena, Atlanta, GA	7:30 PM
October 9	Miami @ Charlotte	Spectrum Center, Charlotte, NC	7:30 PM
October 10	Toronto @ Houston	Saitama Super Arena, Tokyo, Japan	7:00 PM
October 10	New Zealand Breakers @ Oklahoma City		7:00 PM
October 10	Phoenix @ Sacramento	Golden 1 Center, Sacramento, CA	7:00 PM
October 10	Maccabi Haifa @ Portland	Moda Center, Portland, OR	7:00 PM
October 10	Denver @ LA Clippers	STAPLES Center, Los Angeles, CA	7:30 PM
October 10	Minnesota @ Golden State	Chase Center, San Francisco, CA	7:30 PM
October 10	Brooklyn @ L.A. Lakers	Mercedes-Benz Arena, Shanghai, China	7:30 PM

			= 00 D1 f
October 11	Boston @ Orlando	Amway Center, Orlando, FL	7:00 PM
October 11	Cleveland @ Detroit	Little Caesars Arena, Detroit, MI	7:00 PM
October 11	Chicago @ Indiana	Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN	7:00 PM
October 11	Utah @ New Orleans	Smoothie King Center, New Orleans, LA	7:00 PM
October 11	Washington @ New York	Madison Square Garden, New York, NY	7:30 PM
October 11	Philadelphia @ Charlotte	Lawrence Joel Coliseum, Winston Salem, NC	7:30 PM
October 11	Milwaukee @ Dallas	American Airlines Center, Dallas, TX	7:30 PM
October 12	Phoenix @ Portland	Moda Center, Portland, OR	5:00 PM
October 12	L.A. Lakers @ Brooklyn	Shenzhen Dayun Arena, Shenzhen, China	7:30 PM
	Ç	,	
October 13	Melbourne United @ LA Clippers	STAPLES Center, Los Angeles, CA	12:30 PM
October 13	Cleveland @ Boston	TD Garden, Boston, MA	3:00 PM
October 13	New Orleans @ San Antonio	AT&T Center, San Antonio, TX	3:00 PM
October 13	Philadelphia @ Orlando	Amway Center, Orlando, FL	6:00 PM
October 13	Chicago @ Toronto	Scotiabank Arena, Toronto, Ontario	6:00 PM
October 13	Milwaukee @ Washington	Capital One Arena, Washington D.C.	6:00 PM
October 13	Maccabi Haifa @ Minnesota	Target Center, Minneapolis, MN	7:00 PM
October 13	iviaccaoi Haria (a) iviilillesota	rarget Center, willineapons, with	/.00 1 WI
October 14	Charlotte @ Memphis	FedExForum, Memphis, TN	7:00 PM
October 14	Denver @ Phoenix	Talking Stick Resort Arena, Phoenix, AZ	7:00 PM
October 14	Sacramento @ Utah	Vivint Smart Home Arena, Salt Lake City, UT	7:00 PM
October 14	Atlanta @ Miami	American Airlines Arena, Miami, FL	7:30 PM
		American Airlines Arena, Miaini, FL American Airlines Center, Dallas, TX	
October 14	Oklahoma City @ Dallas		7:30 PM
October 14	Golden State @ L.A. Lakers	STAPLES Center, Los Angeles, CA	7:30 PM
October 15	Detroit @ Philadelphia	Wells Fargo Center, Philadelphia, PA	7:00 PM
October 15	Boston @ Cleveland	Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse, Cleveland, OH	7:00 PM
October 15	Minnesota @ Indiana	Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, IN	7:00 PM
October 13	willinesota (w ilidiana	Bankers Life Fleidhouse, Indianapons, IN	/.00 FWI
October 16	Detroit @ Charlotte	Spectrum Center, Charlotte, NC	7:00 PM
October 16	San Antonio @ Houston	Toyota Center, Houston, TX	7:00 PM
October 16	Memphis @ Oklahoma City	Chesapeake Energy Arena, Oklahoma City, OK	7:00 PM
October 16	Portland @ Utah	Vivint Smart Home Arena, Salt Lake City, UT	7:00 PM
October 16	Melbourne United @ Sacramento	Golden 1 Center, Sacramento, CA	7:00 PM
October 16	Golden State @ L.A. Lakers	STAPLES Center, Los Angeles, CA	7:30 PM (ESPN)
October 16	Atlanta @ New York	Madison Square Garden, New York, NY	8:00 PM (ESPN)
October 10	Attailta (d) New Tork	Madison Square Garden, New Tork, NT	6.00 1 W (ESI 14)
October 17	Miami @ Orlando	Amway Center, Orlando, FL	7:00 PM
October 17	Atlanta @ Chicago	United Center, Chicago, IL	7:00 PM
October 17	Minnesota @ Milwaukee	Fiserv Forum, Milwaukee, WI	7:00 PM
October 17	Portland @ Denver	Pepsi Center, Denver, CO	7:00 PM
October 17	Dallas @ LA Clippers	Rogers Arena, Vancouver, BC	7:30 PM
OCTOOCT 1/	Danus (a) LA Chippers	Rogors Mona, vancouver, De	/ .JU 1 1V1
October 18	Washington @ Philadelphia	Wells Fargo Center, Philadelphia, PA	7:00 PM
October 18	Toronto @ Brooklyn	Nassau Veterans Memorial Coliseum, Uniondale, NY	7:30 PM
October 18	Memphis @ San Antonio	AT&T Center, San Antonio, TX	7:30 PM
October 18	L.A. Lakers @ Golden State	Chase Center, San Francisco, CA	7:30 PM
October 18	Houston @ Miami		8:00 PM
	_	American Airlines Arena, Miami, FL	
October 18	New Orleans @ New York	Madison Square Garden, New York, NY	8:00 PM (TNT)